Whereas, as a member of the Senate Executive Committee and as a Senator, Fred Najjar has represented the best ideals of university shared governance, and

Whereas, Fred Najjar's contributions to the Senate have always been exemplified by honesty, evenhandedness, and respect for all members of the University community, and

Whereas, Fred Najjar's interaction with colleagues in general and the Senate in particular has demonstrated graceful collegiality and a warm sense of humor, therefore be it

Resolved, that the Academic Senate of San José State University congratulates, thanks and commends Fred Najjar for his many years of service to the University and to the Academic Senate, and also be it

Resolved, that the Academic Senate wishes Fred Najjar great success in his new position as Vice President for Philanthropy for Catholic Healthcare West.

Approved: February 11, 2011

Vote: 14-0-0

Present: Kaufman, Gleixner, Von Till, McClory, Van Selst, Kimbarow, Lee,

Laker, Kassing, Selter, Ng, Peter, Kolodziejak

Absent: Najjar

Financial impact: Millions and Millions of dollars!

Workload impact: None